NO. 689

Docket No.: PAT-0087-US-NP

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

POE/REVO3 PATENT	SONLY				
Tàb settings → → → ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BARALDI, Pier Giovanni BOREA, Pier Andrea PRETI, Delia TABRIZI, Mojgan	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: King Pharmaceuticals Research & Development, Inc     Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<del>`</del> .				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ <del></del>				
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 4000 CentreGreen Way				
□ Other	City: Cary State: NC ZIP: 27513				
Execution Date: March 07, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)				
11/344,295					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?   Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher A. Klein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	8. Deposit account number;				
7 Roszel Rd., 5th Floor	50-3706				
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	11010				
	MOSO ROUNKE April 24, 2006				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover should be a second or se	Signature  eet, attachments, and document:				
	required cover sheet information to:				

Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;	Docket No. PAI-0087-US-NP					
Inventors (assignors)						
Name	Address					
Pier Giovanni Baraldi	Via Tulipani, Ferrara 44100, Italy					
Pier Andrea Borea	Via Del Turco 14, Ferrara 44100, Italy					
Delia Preti	Via Cavedone 15, Ferrara 44100, Italy					
Mojgan Aghazadeh Tabrizi	Via Dei Gelsomini 79, Ferrara 444030, Italy					
Name King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development Inc.	Address  nt. CentreGreen Two, Suite 300 4000 CetreGreen Way Cary, North Carolina 27513 United States of America					

[Page 1 of 4 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. PAT-0087-US-NP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Pier Giovanni Baraldi	Vier (worm Barable 1 07-03-06
Pier Andrea Borea	Fier [war Baralol 1 07-03-06
Delia Preti	30-80-107-03-0C
Mojgan Aghazadeh Tabrizi	Tele Dos 1/07-03-06 mugga Acha 201el Tabri/07-03-06
	1

(Page 2 of 4 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	n
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Docket No. PAT-0087-US-NP

					$N_{i}$	otari:	zatu	11
	_		-97.5		_		_	-

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prime facie evidence of execution pursuam to 35 U S C. 261)

Executed this March day of Seven

, in the year 2006

Pia Pinoni Barola (Signature for Inventor)

State of

County-of

Before me personally appeared Pier Giovanni Baraldi

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this NOCO day of SOON, in the year SOOS

A DO TOPO WITHESS

Executed this march day of some

, in the year 2006

аt

(Signature of Inventor)

State-of

County of

Before me personally appeared Pier Andrea Borea

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this MACH day of BACH, in the year TOC

Gillo Expreso Witness

Executed this march day of Sevan

, in the year 2006

at

State of

County-of

Before me personally appeared Delia Preti

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this march day of seven, in the year Zoo6

GIDO FORME WITHESS

	Rights, Title and In		Docket No. PAT-0087-US-NP
		Noturization	
(Although notarization is n	ot necessary. It will be conside	red prima facte evidence of execution pursuant t	o 35 USC 261)
Executed this 17-4	ych day of Star	n, in the year 2006	
at			
		im/fr 176/25	oden Tabar
State of		10 (2000)	,
County of			
	ud Adriana Ambarradab '	Family	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this (Y)	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represe	ented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this GA			
		GUA TOP	Witness
Executed this	day of	, in the year	WILIBSS
at			I
		(Signature of I	rventor)
State of		(1)(2)(4)(11)	
County of			
	wd		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represe in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to
		·	
Executed this	day of	, in the year	<u></u>
at Executeu inis	uay oj	, ,	
State of		(Signature of li	nventor)
County of			
Before me personally appear	ed ooina instrument to he	a free act and deed and also represo	ented that he or she is authorized to
wno acknowledged the jore execute the same this	day of	in the year	
		(Notary Pr	ublic)
	<del></del>		

[Page 4 of 4]